## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED "KEY WEST FORWARD - THE STRATEGIC PLAN FOR THE CITY OF KEY WEST 2021-2024" SUBMITTED BY ELISA LEVY CONSULTING; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution 20-131, the City Commission awarded an RFP for Strategic Planning Services to Elisa Levy Consulting; and

WHEREAS, the consultant Ms. Levy presented the strategic plan to the City Commission at the regular Commission meeting of September 1, 2021; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached "Key West Forward - The Strategic Plan for the City of Key West 2021-2024" submitted by Elisa Levy Consulting is hereby approved and accepted.

Page  $\mathbf{1}$  of  $\mathbf{2}$ 

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commiss	lon at a meeting held
this day of, 2021.	
Authenticated by the Presiding Office	er and Clerk of the
Commission onday of,	2021.
Filed with the Clerk on	, 2021.
Mayor Teri Johnston	
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman	
Commissioner Gregory Davila	
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover	
Commissioner Clayton Lopez	
Commissioner Billy Wardlow	
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley	

TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK